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Sectionsa

3.06
3.07

©3.08
3.09

3.10
5.08
717
718
9.19
10.12
16.16

16.01
16.02
16.07

16.10
16.16

17.01
20.01

20.10
20.11
20.12
21.101
21.225

22.34
22.46
24,12

APPENDIX
TABLE 11
MINNESOTA STATUTES 1947 AMENDED

Officers and employees of legislature, 1947 ¢ 233 5 1

Compensation of officers and employees of leglslature, 1947 ¢ 233
B2

Additional duties of officers and employees of legislature, 1947
¢ 23383

Senate and House rules to fix compensation of officers and
employees of legislature, 1947 ¢ 233 8 6

Compensation and mileage of members, 1949 ¢ 56256 5 1

Sbd. 2. Printing legislative manual, 1847 ¢ 108 8 1

As to revolving fund, 1947 c 28 1

Adds to revolving fund, 1947 ¢ 2 5 2

As to indebtedness, 1947 ¢ 633 s 1

Uncollectible drafts canceled, 1949 ¢ 300 8 1

Beard of watichmaking not subject to certain statutes, 1949
c48 8l

Commissioner of adminisiration, 1949 ¢ 739 8 1

Powers of commissioner of administration, 1947 ¢ 365 s 5

Sbd, 2. Publication of notice for bids, 1949 ¢ 188 g 1

Sbd. 3. Posting of notice, 1943 ¢ 189 s 1

Shd. 4. Rentals of equipment, 1947 ¢ 112 8 1

Shd. 5. Surety bond to accompany bids, 1947 ¢ 238 s 1

Signed by head of department, 1949 ¢ 189 8 2

Sbd. 1. Allotment periods, 1949 ¢ 230 8 1

Sbd. 2. Funds to which system applies, 1949 ¢ 230 s 1

8bd. 3. Appropriations avaflable for allotment, 1943 ¢ 230 8 1
Shd. 4. Within the apprepriation; procedure, 1949 ¢ 230381
Sbd. 6. Modification, 1949 ¢ 230 8 1

Shd. 6. Reduction, 1949 ¢ 230 s 1

Shd. 7. Stiate auditor; accounting system, 1949 ¢ 230 s 1

Shd., 8 Payment within alloiment and encumbrance, excep-

tion, 1949 ¢ 230 8 1
Department of agriculture, dairy, and food, 194% ¢ 739 5 6
Shd. 6. As to noxious weeds, 1947 ¢ 5368 1
Sbd. 7. Primary noxious weeds deflned, 1947 ¢ 536 5 2
Threshing outfits cleaned hefore moving, 1949 ¢ 494 5 1
Weed Inspectors, 1949 ¢ 494 5 2
Shd. 2. Clarifies, 1947 ¢ 536 8 3
Tags and stamps, 1949 c 488 8 1
Shd. 1. Fee for filing record of hybrid seed corm, 1947 ¢
64481
Sbd. 2. Transfers appropriation, 1947 ¢ 544 8 2
Expenses of examination; payment, 1949 ¢ 183 5 1
Budgetis in eertain counties, 1947 ¢ 157 8 1
Boiled linzeed oil defined, 1947 c 1028 1, 2
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25.03
2101
31.26
3131
81.39
31.44
32.01
32.19
32.25
32.31
32.392
32.393
32,394
32.396
32.60
34.01
34.02
34.10
34.11
38.02

38.04

38.27
40.03

40.04

40.05
40.06

41.02

41.03
41.04
41.12

43.01
43.04
43.09

43.10
43.12

43.121
43,123

43.19
43.21

APPENDIX 1625

Animal foods; afflxing tags and labels, 1349 ¢ 83 5 1

Sbd. 7. Mllk products; definitions, 1949 ¢ 668 s 1

Containers labeled, 1949 ¢ 229 s 2

Canning certaln products, 1947 ¢ 658 8 1

Inspecton and service aggessments, 1947 ¢ 668 8 3

Viclations and penalties, 1949 ¢ 229 58 3

Definitions, 1949 ¢ 196 8 1

As to reports, 1947 ¢ 2908 1

Sbd. 1. Modifies ag to producers, 1947 ¢ 461 s 1

Butterfat content of butter, 1947 ¢ 104 8 1; 1949 ¢ 1938 1

Approval of plant required, 1949 ¢ 403 s 1

Limitation on sale, 1949 c 403 5 1

Grade “A” pasteurized milk, 1949 ¢ 403 8 1

Grade “A” raw milk, 1949 ¢ 403 5 1

Sbd. i1. Adds a penalty, 1949 c 192 8 1

Shd. 3. Carbonated beverages defined, 1947 ¢ 447 8 1

Cang, glazses, or tumblers, 1947 c 447 5 2

Per cent solution of caustic soda changed, 1947 c 447 8 3

Registered trade names, 1947 ¢ 447 8 4

Adds agricultural societies to ald list, 1947 ¢ 492 s 1, 1949

cb08s 1l

Annual reports of agricultural socleties secretarles, 1947 ‘¢
492 8 2

Levy for county agricultural soclety bulldings, 1947 ¢ 97 s 1

Shd. 1. Members; soll conservation committee, 1949 ¢ 347 8 1

Sbd. 2. Employees; soil conservation committee, 1949 ¢ 3478 1

Shd, 3. Officers; quorum, bonds; soll conservidtion committee,
1949 ¢ 347 s 1

Sbd. 4. Duties, soll congervation commlttee 1947 ¢ 347 8 1

Shd. 2. Hearings soil conservation committee, 1849 ¢ 347 8 2

Sbd. 8. Subdivision of districts, 1947 ¢ 194 8 2

Three supervisors elected, 1949 ¢ 3478 3

As to salaries of supervisors, 1947 ¢ 1948 3

Supervisors; appointment, qualification, term, organization,
1949 ¢ 347 3 4

Commissioner of banks is conservator of rural credits, 1947
¢278s1

Powers of conservator of rural credits, 1947 ¢ 278 a 2

Duties of conservator of rural credits, 1947 ¢ 278 8 3

Sbd. 2. Sale of property by conservator of rural credits, 1947
c27886b

Definitions, 1949 ¢ 646 5 1 o

Director of state civil gervice, 1949 ¢ 738 8 § :

Sbd. 2. Railroad and warehouse commisslion excepted from un-
claggified gervice, 1947 c 482 8 1

Sbd. 7. As to tenure, 1947 ¢ 6108 1, 1949 ¢ 123 5 1"

Sbd. 2. Schedules of salaries, 1947 ¢ 606 s 1 - Lt

Sbd. 3. New classifications, 1947 ¢ 604 8 2; 1949 c 646 5 2 !

Asgslgnments of employees, 1947 ¢ 606 s 2. N

Subd. 1. As to investigations, 1947 ¢ 606 8 3 i

Sbd. 2. Investigating cost of living, 1947 s 606 5 4 T

Sbd. 3. As to increases in pay, 1947 c 606 28 5, 1949 ¢ 7018 1°

Sbd. 1. As to promotions, 1947 ¢ 604 8 3 A

Dismissal of employees, 1947 ¢ 483 8 1 ’ "

Probationary period, 1949 ¢ 490 s 1

v
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43,22 Sbd. 3. Leaves of absence, 1947 c 604 5 4

43.23 Shd. 5. Military rights; senlority rights, 1949 ¢ 611 8 1
43.24 As to appeals, 1947 ¢ 604 5 §

43.30 Veterans preference, 1947 ¢ 3958 1, 1949 ¢c 222 5 1

45.02 Commissioners; appointment, terms, vacaneles, salaries, 1949
c 739813 -

46.03 Seal of division, 1949 ¢ 533 8 1

46.16 Salary of commissioner of banks, 1949 ¢ 739 5 11

48.153 Loans payable In instalments, 1947 ¢ 314 8 1

48.19 Junior lien on realty may be taken, 1947 ¢c 14181

48.24 Sbd. 6. Restricts total liability to a bank, 1947 ¢ 82 8 1
48.245 Disability of minority of veterans or spouses, 1947 ¢ 178 5 1
48.27 Limitation on amount of deposits, 1949 ¢ 24 31

Sbd. 2. Amount of deposits, 1947 ¢ 11 858 1
48.28 As to liquidation, 1847 ¢ 11 8 2

Limitation on amount of deposits; penalty, 1949 ¢ 24 g 2

48.48 Reports to commIissioner, 1949 ¢ 358 1

48.84 Corporate trustee investing trust funds, 1947 ¢ 234 s 1
50.09 Maximum amount of deposits increased, 1947 c 268 1
51.26 Maximum investmenis, 1947 ¢ 3978 1

bl1.43 Amount of real estate loans, 1947 ¢ 397 8 2

52.01 Organization of credit unions, 1949 ¢ 88 s 1

52.02 Credit unions; approval of by-laws, 1949 ¢ 88 s 2
52.04 Powers of credit unions, 1949 c 88 8 3

52.05 Membership in credit unions, 1949 c 88 5 4
52.06 Supervision of credit unions, 1949 ¢ 88 s 5
52.13 Credit unions; shares and deposits, 1949 ¢ 88 s 6

53.02 Ag to capital and surplus, 1947 ¢ 20 58 1

563.03 Certificate of authorizaton, 1947 ¢ 20 5 2

53.05 Limitation of powers, 1947 ¢ 20 8 3

53.06 Directors' qualifications, 1947 ¢ 20 g 4

53.08 As to dividends, 1947 ¢ 20 8 5

53.09 Examinations by commissioner of banks,_1947 c20s 6
59.01 Definitions, 1949 ¢ 539 5 1

59.03 -+ Sbd. 3. Amount of deposit, 1949 ¢ 5393 s 2

59.04 Securities eligible for deposit, 1949 ¢ 539 8 3
59.06 Valuatlon of securities, 1949 ¢ 539 5 4
59.08 Treasurer to keep assets in vault, 1949 ¢ 539 8 5

59.09 Sbd., 1. Purpose of pledged assets, 1949 ¢ 539 3 6
59.11 Sbd. 1. Guaranteed second liens, 1947 ¢ 313 a 1

Deposit of mortgages; trusts, deeds, 1949 ¢ 539 5 7
59.12 Statement to accompany assets deposited, 1949 ¢ 539 5 9
59.13 Notice to treasurer of desire to sell assets, 1949 ¢ 539 s 10
69.14 Reports of defaults filed, 1949 ¢ 539 3 11
59.15 Taxes and assessments, 1949 ¢ 539 8 12
659.17 Maintenance of insurance, 1947 ¢ 313 8 2, 1949 ¢ 539 8 13
59.18 Rate of interest to be modified, 1949 ¢ 539 s 14

59.19 ‘When treasurer may sell assets, 1949 ¢ 539 8 15

59,23 Commissioner to make examinations, 1949 ¢ 539 5 16

60.01 Salary of commissioner, division of insurance, 1949 ¢ 739 s 12
60.10 Examiner; appointment, 194% ¢ 289 5 1

60.29 Insurance risks increased, 1947 ¢ 2958 1

Sbd. 1. Scope; capltal stock required, business which may
be transacted, 1949 ¢ 489 s 1
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60.49
60.59
60.63
60.72
60.91
61.04
6111
61.12

61.13
61.30
62,01
62.12

63.01
63.36
64.01
64.35
65.01
66.42

67.27

69.01
69.05
69.09
69.36
69.44
69.45
69.48
70.02

70.07
7011
70.14

70.15
7017
70.18
70.21
73.13
73.14
73.156
73.16

73.17
73.20
75.22
80.05
80.06
80.12
84.025
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Sbd. 4. Certain companies may transact certain insurance
business, 1949 c 489 5 2

Real estate, 1949 ¢ 333 8 1

Annual statements, 1949 ¢ 287 5 1

Taxzation, 1949 ¢ 342 8 1

Complaint; reinstatement; hearing, 1949 ¢ 12181

Enforcement, 1949 ¢ 469 8 1

Rights of members of domestic mutuals, 1948 ¢ 291 81

Domestje life, funds invested, 1947 ¢ 438 8 1

Domestic life, real estate holdings, 1947 ¢ 439 8 2

Sbd. 2. Authorized building projects, 1847 ¢ 227 5 1

Clarifies, 1947 ¢ 202 5 1

Provisions necessary in policy, 1947 ¢ 182 s 16

Insurance policy forms, 1947 ¢ 440 8 1

Sbd. 1. Workmen’s compensation insurance exempted, 1847
c 440 5 2

Aggsesament benefit association authorized, 1949 ¢ 544 8 1

Certain organizations exempted, 1949 ¢ 290 s 1

Shd. 3. Lodge system defined, 1947 ¢ 3853 1

Expenses of examination, 1949 ¢ 487 5 1

Standard fire poliey, 1949 c 463 5 1

Certain insurance companies to have hail department, 1947
c 468 5 1

Sbd. 1. Kinds of property; what may be insured, 1949 ¢ 4568
sl

Clerk to file certificate, 1949 ¢ 5468 1

Annual report; examination of books, 1949 ¢ 545 5 2

Ag to amount levied, 1947 ¢ 128 1

Tax levy, 1947 ¢ 1458 1

Amount of payments, 1947 ¢ 144 58 1, 1949 ¢ 573 8 1

Retirement pay, 1947 ¢ 144 8 2, 1949 c 573 5 2

Pengions to widows and chiidren, 1949 ¢ 573 8 3

Compensation insurance board; salary of appeointed commis-
sioner, 1949 ¢ 739 8 23

Workmen’s compensation insurance rates, 1947 ¢ 98 8 1

Memberghip in bureau, 1947 ¢ 98 8 2

Representation on compensation rating bureau committees.
1947 ¢ 21081

License and fee, 1947 ¢ 528 1

Classification by bureau, 1947 ¢ 98 5 2

Digcrimination, 1947 ¢ 98 s 4

Ag to uniform rates, 1947 ¢ 988 5

Personal service, 1947 ¢ 417 8 1

As to objections, 1947 ¢ 417 8 2

Sale of condemned buildings, 1947 ¢ 417 8 3

bisposal of surplus from sale of condemned buildings, 1947 c
417 8 4

Combustible material removed, 1949 ¢ 292 5 1

Fire insurance companies pay maintenance cost, 1949 ¢ 316 8 1

Open-air drive-in theaters licensed, 1949 ¢ 108 58 1

As to securities, 1949 ¢ 2656 8 1

As to classes, 194% ¢ 265 8 2

Shd. 1. As to kinds, 1949 ¢ 265 5 3

Sbd. 5. Administration, 1947 ¢ 609 5 25
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84.081

84.083
84.10
84,15
84.416
88.04
88.47
83.48

88.49
88.51

§9.31
90.13
91.01
92.09
92.11
92.25
92.39
92.40
92.41
92,60
93.05

93.06
93.08

93.17
93.201
93.24
92.25
93.335

97.40

97.44
97.45
97.48

97.60
97.56
98.46

98.46

APPENDIX

Sbd. 6. Assistant attorney general appointed for department,
1949 ¢ 467 81

Sbd. 1. Clarifles, 1947 ¢ 587 8 17

Divisions of department, 1949 ¢ 356 a 1

Sbd. 2. Division of waters, powers and dutles, 1949 ¢ 356 5 2

Harvesting of wild rice, 1947 ¢ 424 3 1

Restricting harvest of wild rice, 1949 c 62838 1

Permits to croas public lands and waters, 1947 ¢ 568 a 1

Fire breaks, 1949 ¢ 676 a8 1

8hd. 3. Application widened, 1947 ¢ 4675 1

Sbd. 5. Abstract of title, application, 1949 c 334 s I, 1949 ¢
66481

8bd. 9. Auxiliary forest, wthdrawal of land, 1949 ¢ 320s 1

Sbd, 1. As to tax rate, 1947 c 467 8 2

Shd. 2. Merchantable timber taxed separately, 1947 c 467 8 3

Shd. 2. Reforestation, tree planting, 1949 ¢ 321 s 1

Sales of ‘gstate timber, 1949 ¢ 182 5 1

Surveyor general, salary, 1949 ¢ 739 8 24

Sbd. 2. State appraisers used, 1947 ¢ 213 581

Ag to use of state appraisers, 1947 ¢ 213 5 2

Feeg of county treasurer, 1949 ¢ 1258 1

8bd. 3. Class “C” land, 1949 ¢ 373 8 1

8bd. 3. Class “A" land exchanged, 1949 ¢ 373 8 2

Sbd. 11. Class “B"” land exchanged, 1949 ¢ 4378 1

8bd. 1. Longer notice period provided, 1947 ¢ 323 8 1

Sbd. 1. Right of entry, permit or lease holder, 1949 ¢ 593 58 1
8bd. 2. Security for damages, condemnation, 1949 ¢ 593 8 1
Sbd. 3. Condemnation proceedings, how Instituted, 1949 ¢

692 s1
As to navigable waters, 1947 ¢ 473 3 1
Sbd. 1. Clarifies, 1947 ¢ 473 8 1
Sbd. 2. Clarifles, 1947 ¢ 473 5 2
Applications for permits, bids, awards, 1949 c 434 g 1
Taconite concentrate royalties increased, 1949 c 616 5 1
Permits for mining iron sulphides, 1947 c 96 8 1

‘ Prospecting for other ores, 1949 ¢ 566 58 1

3bd. 4. Rentals and royalties held in trust by state treas
urer; state lands, minerals, and mineral rights acquired
under the tax laws, 1949 c 687 s 1

Sbd. 6. Distribution; state lands, minerals, and mineral rights
acquired under the tax laws, 1949 ¢ 587 8 1

Shd. 12. “Minnows” defined, 1947 ¢ 609 8 1

Sbd. 27. “Itinerant minnow dealers’ helper" defined, 1947 ¢
30081

Sbd. 2. Game, posseassion after taking, 1948 ¢ 104 8 1

8bd. 4. Transporting deer, 1947 ¢ 609 5 2

Sbd. 1. Powers of commissioner, 1947 ¢ 609 8 4

8bd. 4. Taking of certain fish, 1947 c 6098 5

Subdivision as to private fish hatcherles, 1947 c 609 3 6

8bd. 2. As to police powers, 1947 ¢ 609 3 7

Sbad. 2. Gross misdemeanors, 1947 ¢ 609 s 8

Sbd. 1. Fees for identification tags, 1947 c 283 s 1, 1949 ¢
506 8 1
Licenses for buying and selling raw furs, 1947 ¢ 357 5 1
Licenses for harvesting wild rice, 1947 ¢ 424 8 2
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98.47

98.48
98.61

99.26
99.26
100.27

100.29
101.42

102.26

102,28
109.34
117.20

120.03
120.05
120.12
121.09

12111
122,01

122.09
12217
122.27

123.10

123.17
123.23

123.24
123.34
124.08
125.01
125.06
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Ag to certain licenses, 1947 ¢ 609 8 9
Shd. 2. Exceptions to licensing requirements, 1947 ¢ 357 8 2
Certain license fees, 1947 ¢ 609 s 10
Sbd. 3. Certain licenses, 1947 ¢ 300 58 2
Licenses for resale of wild rice, 1947 c 424 3 3
Fish buyvers’ licenses, 1947 ¢ 609 s 11
Licenses, fees, 1949 ¢ 506 s 2
Sbd. 22. As to licenses, 1947 ¢ 559 5 1
Sbd. 1, License requirements, 1947 ¢ 357 58 2
Sbd. 4. Exceptions from license requirements, 1947 ¢ 609 s 12
8hd. 5. Licenses on boundary waters, 1947 ¢ 609 s 13
8bd, 9. Helper’'s licenses, 1947 ¢ 300 s 3, 1947 ¢ 609 &8 14
More special permits, 1947 c 609 s 15

Sbd. 1. As to certain reports, 1947 ¢ 609 5 16

Sbd. 2. Buyer's licenses and reports, 1947 ¢ 609 8 18

gbd. 7. Posting of game refuges, 1947 ¢ 609 s 19

Sbd. 1. Carrying of firearms, 1947 ¢ 609 s 20

Sbd. 3. Modifies season for taking ceriain game, 1947 ¢ 609 53 B1
Shd. 6. Certain exceptions provided, 1947 c¢ 609 8 22

8bd. 1. Color of hunting clothes, 1947 ¢ 609 8 23

Sbd. 3. Taking of minnows by licensed minnow dealers, 1 1947
c308s81

Angling from dark house, 1947 ¢ 609 s 24

Sbd. 2. Operation of nets, 1947 ¢ 503 5 1

Sbhd. 3. Taking of fish by commercial fisherman, 1947 ¢ 603 8 2

As to Lake Superior fishing, 1947 ¢ 569 s 2

Increases salary of surveyor, 1947 ¢ 798 1

County taking possession of land when lnstituting emlnent
domain proceedings, 1947 ¢ 3128 1

Signing of contracts, 1947 ¢ 89 8 1

Commissioner of education, salary, 1949 ¢ 739 s 4 i

Additional forms and blanks, 1947 ¢ 21 8 1

Salary of superintendent raised, 1947 ¢ §15 8 1 :

County superintendents, salaries increased, 1949 ¢ 4778 1 .

Clerk hire, 1947 ¢ 389 8 1, 1949 ¢ 444 5 1

Subdivision as to associated school districts added, 1947 e 588
sl

Sbhd. 9. As to unorganized territory, 1947 ¢ 15608 1

Petitions for changing boundaries, 1947 c 249 s 1

Diasolution of achool districts, 1947 ¢ 5068 1

Sbd. 2. Tax levy for bonded debt; indebtedness of old district,
1949 c 4648 1

Cost of publication of proceedings, 1947 ¢ 379 5 1

Annual and special meetings, publication fees ralsed, 1949 ¢
11881

Board members, certain common school districts, salaries,
1948 ¢ 5708 1

Consolidation of school districts, 1947 ¢ 367 s 1

County districts, voted for at special election, 1949 ¢ 268 s 1

County school board, election, 1949 ¢ 268 s 2

County board of education, chairman, election, 1949 ¢ 346 8 1

Certain special school elections, 1947 ¢ 208 8 1

Special school districts converted to independent, 1949 ¢ 716 8 6

Shd. 11. Powers and duties of school board, 1947 c 492 s 1
As to elementary pupils, 1949 ¢ 732 8 1
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125.065
125.07

126.08
126.08

125.14
125.18

125.24
127.05

128.01
128.02
128.04

128.05
128.07

128.08
128.13

128.16
128.22

128.24
128.31
130.04

130.10
130.15
131.01

131.12
131.20
131.21
131.22
132.02
135.04
135.05

135.06
135.09

APPENDIX

Residence district of pupils, 1947 c 633 8 1

Sbd. 17. Raises pay for attending, meeting of county school
boards, 1949 ¢ 381 8 1

Shd. 2. Emergency exit, purchase of buses, 194% ¢ 601 5 1

Sbd. 1. Board determines school term, 1947 ¢ 74 s 1

Sbd. 2, Places duties on board, 1947 ¢ 748 2

Raises fees for publication of school board proceedings, 1949 ¢
11281

8hd. 2. Board of trustee of gifis, 1927 ¢ 4958 1

Sbd. 6. Fees for publication of board proceedings, 1947 ¢ 377
51

Separate registers of pupils kept, 1947 ¢ 633 s 2

8chool board contracts, limitation raised to $1,000, 1949 ¢
10581

Pay of board of common school district, 1949 ¢ 691 s 1

Rates in joint and consolidated districts, 1947 ¢ 228 s 1

Rates on agricultural lands equalized, 1949 ¢ 511 8 1

State aid funds, 1947 ¢ 633 5 3

Endowment funds apportionment, 1947 ¢ 633 s 4

Sbd. 1. Apportionment, 1947 ¢ 633 8 5

Sbd. 2, Duties of county auditor, 1947 ¢ 633 s 6

As to records, 1947 ¢ 633 8 7

Trangportation aids, 1947 c 633 8 8

Sbd. 1. In consolidated districts, 1949 ¢ 732 8 2

8bd. 4. Transportation and board of crippled children, 1949
c732 83

8bd. 5. Reimbursement for attendance at secondary school
limited, 194% ¢ 732 8 4

8bd. 8. Attendance at vocational-technical school, 1949 ¢ 732
g5 ’

Sbd. 2. Payment of tuition and board or transportation, pupils
attending state schools of agriculture, 1949 ¢ 732 5 12

Ag ta state aid for handicapped or mentally retarded chil-
dren, 1949 ¢ 4428 1

Teachers training in secondary schools aid, 1947 ¢ 633 s 9

Sbd. 1. Gross earnings aid, how computed, 1949 ¢ 712 s 1

Shd. 2. As to limitatons, 1949 ¢ 684 5 1

8bd. 3. Application for tax refund, 1949 ¢ 712 s 2

Ald in ljeu of taxes, 1947 ¢ 431 8 1

Itinerant vocational teachers, 1849 ¢ 713 s 1

Qualifications of teachers determined by state board, 1949 c
6128 1

Special certificates, 1947 ¢ 1478 1

As to regulation of certificates, 1949 ¢ 612 5 2

Classification and definitions, 1947 ¢ 633 s 16

Adds vocational and area vocatioual-technical schools, 1949 ¢
73289

Ag to gpecial classes for crippled children, 1949 ¢ 393 s 1

Special observances, 1947 ¢ 324 8 1

Length of school term, 1947 ¢ 633 s 17

Schools conducted on holidays, 1947 ¢ 366 8 1

Subd. 2. Rates of tuition fixed, 1947 ¢ 366 5 1

Ag to powers of board, 1949 ¢ 708 8 1

Certain teachers included, 1947 ¢ 398 s 1, 1949 ¢ 483 s 1, 1949
c 70882

Payments by members, 1949 ¢ 708 5 3

Other teachers, 1949 ¢ 708 s 4
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135.10
135.13
135.24
136.11
137.04
13803
139.01
139.02
139.03
139.04
139.05
140.05
140.06
140.18
140.21
144.10
144.176

144,191

144,201
144,203

144.42
144.43
144 .44
144.45

144.46
144 .47
144.48
144.49
144,60
145.22
147.05

148,231
148.54
148.55
148.57

148.59
150.02
153.07
154.18
154.23

155.03
1565.06
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Ag to annuities, 1949 ¢ 7088 5 )

Adjustment of amount certified to state auditor, 1949 ¢ 708 & 6

Asg to tax levies, 1949 ¢ 623 8 1

Sbd. 2. Raises student activity fees, 1949 ¢ 720 8 1

Coples of documents to University of Minnesota, 1947 ¢ 366 5 3

Filing of copies of documents, 1947 ¢ 365 8 2

As to membership, 1947 ¢ 237 s 1

Governing board, 1947 ¢ 237 s 2

Officers and duties of board, 1947 ¢ 237 8 3

Powers, 1947 ¢ 237 5 4

Authori{zed expenditures, 1947 ¢ 237 8 5

Law library turned over to Hennepin county, 1949 ¢ 568 & 1

Fees collected for library upkeep, 1949 ¢ 568 8 2

Fees collected deposited with ecounty teasurer, 1949 ¢ 568 5 3

Law library fees, 1947 ¢ 242 5 1

Includes other purposes, 1947 ¢ 4858 1

Adds subdivision relating to adoption of those born iIn for-
eign countries, 1949 ¢ 466 3 1

8bd. 2. Reporis by local registrars, 1847 ¢ 517 8 1

Sbhd. 3. Fees of local registrars, 1947 ¢ 517 8 2

sbd. lis.“Celétain local registrars to transmit certificates, 1947
c 8

Sbd. 6. Failure to transmit certiflcates, 1947 ¢ 517 5 4

Spd. 1. Clerk of court’s duties, 1947 ¢ 517 8 §

Shd. 1. Transmission of reports, 1947 ¢ 517 8 6

8bd. 2. Fees for transmission of reports, 1947 ¢ 5178 7

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 471 8 1

Tuberculosis in institutions, 1949 ¢ 471 58 9

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 471 8 2

Tuberculosis in schoolz forbidden unless certificate i{s issued,
1949 ¢ 471 3 10

Disinfecting of premises, 1949 ¢ 471 s 11

Placard posted on infeected premises, 1949 ¢ 471 s 12

Rewritten, 1949 c 471 8 6

Violations and penalties, 1949 ¢ 471 5 14

Extended limitation date of procedure, 1949 ¢c 93 8 1

Ralsed limitation of amount of claim, 1949 ¢ 80 8 1

Fizes salary of secretary and manner of payment of compen-
sation and expense of board members, 1949 ¢ 424 s 1

Registration certificates, 1947 ¢ 286 8 1

Executive secretary, 1949 c 267 s 1

Ralses salaries of board members, 1949 ¢ 267 5 2

Sbd. 1. Changes requirements, 1948 ¢ 267 8 3

§bd. 2. Changes fees, 1949 ¢ 267 8 3

Annusl fees changed, 1949 ¢ 267 8 4

Salaries and compensation, 1947 ¢c 44 s 1

Clerical change, 1949 ¢ 279 8 1

As to fees, 1947 ¢ 373 8 1

Salaries and compensation, 1947 ¢ 36 8 1

Raised salarfes of secretary and board members, 1849 ¢ 31 8 1

Changes fees, 19493 ¢ 602 8 1

Shd.l. As to amount expended, 1949 ¢ 107 8 1

Sbhd. 3. Relating to inspection of beauty shops or schools.
1949 ¢ 1075 2
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165.09

155.11
167.16

160.19
160.34

160.37

160.41
160.43

160.65
161.02

161.03
161.03
161.061
162.01

163.03

162.04
162,18

162.21
162.24
164.19
168.01

168.054
168.06
168.09
168.27

188.32

APPENDIX

Sbd. 4. Raised license fees for manager-operator, 194% ¢
1408 1
Sbd. 5. Ralsed renewal fees, 1849 c 140 g 2
Sbd. 2. Fee required for new harber schools, 1949 ¢ 376 5 1
Sbd. 2. Boats for hire license fee, 1849 ¢ 665 8 1
Shd. 4. Removal of unsafe water crafts from waters, 1949
c 65582
Sbd. 5. Tags and discs, 1949 ¢ 6568 3
Added a proviso, 1949 ¢ 168 8 1
Not applicable to placing of benches for convenience of bus
ugers, 1949 ¢ 666 8 1
Sbd. 3, Removal of snow on private property by town equip-
ment, 1949 ¢ 468 5 1
Added new subdivision, 1949 ¢ 313 5 1
Sbd. 1. Streets not to be designated as state aid roads wlth-
out approval of governing body, 1949 ¢ 672 8 1
8bd. 2. Approval of designation of street by governing body,
1949 ¢ 672 g 2
Sbd. 3. Resolution of designation to apply to streets, 1949
c 67283
Sbd. 4, State ald to improve streets, 1949 ¢ 672 s 4
8bd. 8. Streets not to be abandoned as state aid roads with-
out approval of governing body, 1949 c 672 s 6
Sbd. 3, Route 143 changed, 1949 ¢ 663 5 3
Sbd. 2, Raises salary of commissioner of highways, 1949
- ¢c739 82
Sbd. 12. Adds new clause (c¢) 1949 ¢c 3968 1
Sbkd. 22, Forfeited bail money and payment for board of prison-
ers, 1947 ¢ 106 s 1
Sbd., 23. Salaries of patrol officers, 1947 ¢ 562 5 1
Provides for relinguishment of easements to surviving spouse,
1949 c 898 1
County hoard may appropriate money to streets designated
state ald roads, 1949 ¢ 672 8 7
Shd. 6. Levy for road and bridge purposes, 1947 ¢ 434 s 1,
1949 c 188 s 1
70% ot road and bridge fund prorated to municipalities in Ramr
sey county, 1949 ¢ 102 58 1
Maximum levy for road and bridge purposes, 1947 ¢ 344 s 1
Shd. 3. Furnishing equipment, 1947 ¢ 108 s 1
Shd. 8. Payroll system changes, 1947 ¢ 203 8 1
Time check changes, 1949 ¢ 663 8 1
3bd. 4, Clarifles, 1949 ¢ 284 5 1
8bd. 2. Ralses millage rate, 1948 ¢ 30 5 1
Apporticns cost of building bridges, 1947549 s 1
Sbd. 8. “Commercial Passenger Transportation” defined, 1947
c 46281 .
Classifies buses, 1947 ¢ 651 8 1
“First year of life” defined, 1947 ¢ 651 8 2
Amount of lfability insurance policy, 1947 ¢ 166 5 1 -
Sbd. 1. Base for rate of tax, 1947 ¢ 551 8 3
Sbd. 2. Changes re-registration date, 1949 ¢ 130 8 1
8bd. 1. Excludes house trailers from display, 1943 ¢ 4768 1
Sbd. 13. As to application, 1947 ¢ 68 5 1
Statement of manufacturers, 1847 ¢ 551 3 4



Sections
168.33

168.37
169.01

169.02
169.03

169.06
169.09

169.13
169.14

169.17
169.18
169.19
169.20

169.21

169.211
169.35
169.43

169.44
169.45
169.50
169.563
169.55

169.57

169.58
169.64
169.71

169.74
169.76

APPENDIX 1583

Sbd. 2. Deputy regisirara to retaln filing fee as compensation,
1949 ¢ 131 s 1

Sbd. 3. Makes changes In recoerd of motor vehlcles required
to be kept, 1949 c 1325 1

Centennial inseription on plates, 1947 ¢ 405 8 1

Sbd. 2. Adds 10,000 lakes” to number plates, 1949 ¢ 410 8 1

Sbd. 4. Changes definition of motor-cycle, 1949 ¢ 90 s 1 .

Shd. 28. “Local authorities” defined, 1947 ¢ 2048 1

Shd. 29, “Street or highway” defined, 1947 c 428 8 1

Shd. 31. “Roadway” defined, 1947 ¢ 428 5 2

Sbd. 34. Changes definition of laned highway, 1949 ¢ 247 s 1

Sbd. 36, "Separate intersection” defined, 1947 ¢ 428 s 3

Definitions added, 1947 ¢ 428 5 4

Sbd. 1. Extends application of chapter, 1947 ¢ 204 8 2

Adds to rules applicable to street cars and trackless trolley cars,
19489 ¢ 52181

Sbd. 5. As to traffic signals, 1947 ¢ 428 8 6

Shd. 6. As to flashing signs, 1947 ¢ 428 8 6

Sbd. 1. Duties of drivers, 1947 ¢ 428 3 7

Shd. 4. Reports of collislons, 1947 ¢ 428 8 8

Sbd, 6. Injuries reported to police or sheriff, 1947 c 428 & 9

Sbd. 7. Injuries reperted to commissioner, 1947 ¢ 428 & 10

Sbd. 13. Confidential reports of accidents, 1947 ¢ 114 5 1

Reckless driving, 1947 ¢ 428 s 11

Sbd. 4. Excessive speeds, 1947 c 428 s 12

Sbd. 5. Excessive speeds In cities, 1947 ¢ 428 s 13

Authorized emergency vehicles, 1947 ¢ 428 g 14

Rules for driving, 1947 ¢ 428 8 15

Signals for stopping or turning, 1947 ¢ 428 s 16

Shd. 5. Authorized emergency vehicle equipment, 1947 ¢ 428
817 : '

Sbd. 2. Right of way of pedestrian, 1947 ¢ 428 =5 18

8bd. 6. Unlawful to walk on roadway, 1947 ¢ 428 s 19

Added 88 to bicycles, 1947 8 428 8 20

Parking on roadway, 1947 ¢ 428 8 21

Forbids gates on left side of truck, 1947 ¢ 428 g 22

Clarifles, 1949 ¢ 263 81

Stopping for school buses, 1947 c 428 s 23

Regulations for school buses, 1947 e 428 s 24

Rear lights, 1947 ¢ 428 8 26

* Lights on parked vehicles, 1947 c 428 s 26

Lights on animal- drawn vehicles, 1947 ¢ 428 8 27

Unlawful to project white light to rear thereof, 1949 ¢ 674 8 1

Stop lamps, 1947 ¢ 428 5 28

Excepts motor-cycies from provisions of subdivision 2, clause
(b),1940 c 90 8 2

Adds subdivision relating to motor vehicles of volunteer fire
departments, 1949 ¢ 349 8 1 .

Sbd. 3. Permits flashing blue lights or flashing red sizmals,
1949 ¢ 908 3

Maximum candle power of lamps, 1947 ¢ 428 5 29

Windshields, 1947 ¢ 428 5 30

Use of safety glass, 1947 ¢ 428 8 31

Three lights on certain vehlcles, 1947 ¢ 428 5 32
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169.77
169.87

169.89
169.91
170.25
170.26

170.50
170.55

171.05
171.06
171.06
171.13
171.24
171.26

171.27
172.02

172.06
172.08

175.05
176.01

176.11

176.12

176.13 -

176.60
176.66

APPENDIX

Sbd. 1. Permits three portable red reflector devices, 1949
c6o6sl
Headlights, 1947 ¢ 428 8 33
Operation of town roads, 1947 ¢ 505 8 1
Sbd. 2. Limits application of subdivision, 1949 ¢ 685 5 1
Violations and penalties, 1947 ¢ 428 s 34
Sbd. 2. Arrests, 1947 ¢ 428 8 35
Copy of accident report sent to insurance company, 1949 ¢ 92
sl
Adds to those to whom requirements as to security and sus-
pension do not apply, 1949 ¢ 92 5 2
8bd. 1. Misdemeanors, 1947 ¢ 649 58 1
Resident owner makes commissioner his agent for service of
process, 1949 ¢ 582 8 1
Time limit for instruction permits changed, 1949 ¢ 918 1
Sbd. 2. Raises certain fees, 1949 ¢ 688 s 1
Sbd. 4. Changes amount kept by clerk of district court out of
certalin fees, 1949 c 689 s 2
Examinations for drivers’ livenses, 1947 ¢ 479 8 1
Punishment upon conviction, 1947 ¢ 479 5 2
Appropriation for administration of drivers' license law, 1947
c 6078l
As to expiration of Hcenses, 1947 ¢ 479 8 3
Retirement association, 1947 ¢ 6778 1
Increases monthly deductions, 1949 ¢ 627 5 2
Public examiner to audit retirement fund, 1949 ¢ 609 5 1
Separation from pervice, 1947 ¢ 577 8 2
Additional retirement allowances, 1949 ¢ 627 8 1
Increases salary of commissioners, 1949 ¢ 739 s 19
8bd. 8. Defines employee and workman, 1947 ¢ 197 s 1
Defines executive officer of a corporation, 1947 ¢ 197 g 2
Provides for payment of additional benefits, 1949 ¢ 439 s 1
Sbd. 1. Compensation for temporary total disability, 1947 ¢
611 s 1
Raises the maximum, 1949 ¢ 540 8 1
Sbd. 3. Schedule of compensation, 1947 ¢ 611 s 2
Changes in schedule, 1949 ¢ 540 8 2
Shd. 4. Schedule of compensation, 1947 ¢ 611 58 3
Ralses the maximum, 1949 ¢ 5408 3
Sbd. 18. Burial benefit, 1947 ¢ 611 s 4
Sbd. 19. Compensation for dependents, 1947 ¢ 611 5 5§
Ralses to maximum, 1949 ¢ 540 8 4
Shd. 20, Order of payment of compensation for dependents
1947 c 611 5 6
Raises the maximum, 1949 ¢ 5408 5

- Additiona! sums to employees from special fund, 1947 ¢ 90 s 1

Increases rate of compensation, adds additional dependents,
1049 £ 705 8 1

Widens application of chapter, 1947 ¢ 24781

Procedure for hearings, 1847 ¢ 100 s 1

Sbd. 2. Disability or death caused by disease, 1947 ¢ 612 5 1

Sbd. 3. Silicosis contracted within three years, 1949 ¢ 600 &5 1

Sbd. 6. Claim may be made by dependents, 1949 ¢ 500 5 2

Sbd. 7. Clarifies, information required to be furnished, 1949
c50083



176.661
176.662
176.664

176.665
176.667

176.81
179.02
179.26
180.11
181.32
183.50
183.51
183,54
190.05
190.08
192.01
192.10
192.18
192.23
192.49
192.51

192.55
193.13
193.13
193.14
193.29
193.35
194.03
194,04
194.08
194.08
194.08
194.13
194,14
196.02

196.05
197.09
197.11
187.13
197.14
197.15
197.16
197.21
197.45
197.59
197.60

197.63

197.74
- 197.75

APPENDIX 1535

Relates to occupational disease, 1949 ¢ 500 5 4

Presumptive evidence, 1947 ¢ 612 8 2; 1949 ¢ 500 86

Compensation increases, 1947 ¢ 612 58 3

Serve notice within 90 days, 1949 ¢ 500 5 6

Hearings, 1847 ¢ 612 g5 4

Copy of findings and report of medical examination furnished
employee’s physician, 1947 ¢ 612 5 5, 1949 ¢ 500 8 7

Fixes amount of the compensation revo]ving fund, 1949 ¢ 77 s 1

Raises salary of conciliator, 1949 ¢ 739 5 14

Clarifying, 1949 ¢ 299 s 1

Annual reports of inspector of mines, 1947 ¢c 99 51

Employment certificates for minors, 1947 ¢ 15 8 1

Inspection, 1947 ¢ 563 a 1

Examination, 1947 ¢ 563 s 2

Fees for examination, 1947 ¢ 563 8 3

Sbd. 2. Defines certain terms, 1947 ¢ 125 s 1

Pay allowances, 1947 ¢ 125 5 2

Composition of National Guard, 1947 ¢ 1256 8 3

Officers commissions and assignments, 1947 ¢ 125 s 4

Sbd. 1. Termination of service, 1947 c 1258 &

Marks of distinction, 1947 ¢ 1265 58 6

Allowances for military expenses and pay, 1947 ¢ 125 a 7

Camp pay, 1947 ¢ 125 8 8

Shd. 2. Active duty pay, 1949 ¢ 4569 g 1

Necegsary expenses for military forces paid, 1949 c 4598 5

Sbd. 1. Armory construction commission, 1947 ¢ 125 g 10

Sbd. 2. Members of commission, 1947 ¢ 1256 s 11

Armory cost limitation, 1947 ¢ 126 s 12

Sbhd. 4. Armory fund, 1947 ¢ 125 8 13

State aid, 1947 ¢ 125 s 14

Divisions in naval militia, 1947 ¢ 125 5 15

Officers, 1947 ¢ 125 8 16

Appointment of officers, 1947 ¢ 126 8 17

Appointment of petty officers, 1947 ¢ 125 s 18

Term of enlistment, 1947 ¢ 125 5 19

Minimum pay, 1947 ¢ 125 8 20

Procurement of supplies, 1947 ¢ 125 s 21

Sbd, 2. Raises salary of commissioner of veterans affairs, 1949
c 739 8 20

Duties of commissioner of veterans affairs, 1947 ¢ 178 8 1

Education of children of deceased soldiers, 1947 ¢ 176 s 4

Payment, 1947 ¢ 176 8 5

Veterans recreation camp sites, 1947 ¢ 72 8 1

Board of governors, 1947 ¢ 72 8 2

Powers of board of governors, 1947 ¢ 72 8 3

Management of appropriation, 1947 ¢ 72 3 4

Cost of headstones for veterans, 1947 ¢ 171 s 1

Sbd. 1. Changes definition of veterans, 1949 ¢ 687 g 1

Veterans exempted from license fees, 1947 ¢ 170 8 1

Sbd. 1. Veterans service officer, 1947 ¢ 408 5 1

Adds subdivision relating to veterans service officer, 1949 c¢
683 81

Certified copies of veterans discharges and defines veterans,
1947 ¢ 1698 1

Aild for spoldiers, 1947 c 176 a3 1

Sbd. 1. Ald for children of deceased soldiers, 1947 ¢ 176 5 2

Sbd, 2, When aid not available, 1947 ¢ 176 8 3
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200.36

201.17
203.01

203.02
203.07
203.08
203.10
203.14
205.40
205.46
205.65
205.69
206.02
206.23
206.30
206.41

206.46 -

206.49

209.08 .

209.20
212.34
216,02
215.0¢

215.056
215611

216.12

216,13
215.21
216.19
216.62
217.04
218.04

218.11
218.12
218.711
219.96
221.02

221.05
221.06
221.10
281.18
221.21
221.24

APPENDIX

Compensation of county canvassing board, 1947 ¢ 499 s 1

Raises pay of judges and clerks of election and speclal peace
officers, 1949 ¢ 519 8 1

Forms of registration, 1947 ¢ 418 s 1

" Permits absent and disabled voters to vote by mail at school

elections, 1949 ¢ 3658 1

False application for baliots a felony, 1949 ¢ 368 a 1

Sets cut “Voter’s Certificate,” 1949 ¢ 368 5 2

Application certified and sealed, 1949 ¢ 368 8 3

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 368 5 4

Performance of duties may be combined, 1949 ¢ 368 s 6

Sending election supplies, 1847 ¢ 1108 1

Judges and clerks of election, 1947 ¢ 270 5 1

Canary bailots, 1949 ¢ 684 8 1

Form of ballots, 1947 ¢ 768 1

Use of box-car seals on ballot boxes, 1947 c 98 1

Sample ballots not printed on canary paper, 1949 ¢ 584 5 2

Form of tally books, 1949 c 684 3 3

Order of canvass, 1949 ¢ 584 5 4

Canvassing of ballots, 1947 ¢ 664 8 1

Changes method of canvassing, 1949 ¢ 103 8 1

Sealing of ballot boxes, 1947 ¢ 98 2

Provides tinted ballots, 1949 ¢ 4465 1

Clarifies as to use of voting machines, 1949 ¢ 323 8 1

Filling vacancy in office of asgessor, 1947 ¢ 410 8 1

Raises salary of public examiner, 1949 ¢ 739 8 16

To make examinations if funds and personnel permit, 1949 ¢
3381

Limitation, if funds and personnel permit, 1949 ¢ 33 5 2

Examination of counties, if funds and personnel permit, 1949
c3383-

Public examiner to bill cities of first class for services, 1949 ¢
206 8 1

Clarifying change, 1949 ¢ 33 5 4

Costs collected put in revolving fund, 1949 ¢ 33 8 5

Widens grounds for investigation of rates, 1949 ¢ 4408 1

Makes it apply to all railroads, 1947 c 3 8 1

Preferences forbidden, 1949 ¢ 440 a 2

Charges to be reasonable, non-discriminatory, and nonpreju-
dicial, 1949 ¢ 440 8 3

Applications for change granted without hearing, 1949 c 440 8 4

Rate for temporary period, 1949 ¢ 440 38 5

8bd. 1. Penalty fixed, 1949 ¢ 440 8 6

Provideg an exception, 1949 ¢ 8925 1

Sbd. 8. Change definition of auto transportation company,
1949 c 47481

Sbd. 14. . Defines common carrier and contract carrier, 1947 ¢
29983

Sbd. 1. Temporary certificates, 1947 ¢ 266 8 2

Hearing of petitions for certificates, 1947 ¢ 266 8 3

Bonds, 1947 ¢ 266 5 4

Sbd. 1. Filing of rate tariffs, 1947 ¢ 289 s 1

- Fees, 1947 ¢ 266 5 §

Rewrltten, 1947 ¢ 299 g 2
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221.30
231.01
231.16
231.20
232.01
232.06
233.10
237.35
239.06

239.17
23918

245.01
246.01

246.06
249,01

249,03
249,04

249,05

249.06
249.08

249.11

249.12
262.08

252.07
256.01

256.02

APPENDIX 1537

Permits as contract carrier issued to cooperativé associations,
1949 c 474 5 2

Sbd. 5, Defines warehouseman, 1947 ¢ 497 s 1

Defines compensation, 1947 ¢ 497 8 2

License of warehouseman, 1947 ¢ 497 8 3

Answer served upon commission, 1849 c 4481

Defines business of public local grain warehouses, 1849 ¢ 478 8
1

Changes charges for storage, 1949 ¢ 371 8 1

Limits charge for storing grain in warehouses, 1949 ¢ 234 5 1

Raiges tax levy for construction, 1949 ¢ 2388 1

Shd. 4. Defines buyer or dealer, 1949 ¢ 549 8 1

Sbd. 5. Change definition of packer, 1949 ¢ 549 s 2

Sbd. 1. Rules and regulations, 1949 ¢ 549 8 3 :

Sbd. 1. Agents, licenses, 1949 ¢ 549 s 4

Sbd. 2. Application for license required when dealing in live-

stock, 1949 ¢ 649 3 5

Shd. 3. Surety bonds, when to terminate, 1949 ¢ 549 & 6

Raiges salaries of directors, 1949 ¢ 7398 9

Acceptance of gifts, 1947 ¢ 2118 1

Limits powers of director of public institutions in certain par-
ticulars, 1949 ¢ 5128 7

Other institutions exempted from control of director of public
institutions, 1949 ¢ 561 8 1

Dissemination of information, 1949 ¢ 262 5 1

State training school for boys under Youth Conservation Com-
mission, 1949 ¢ 561 8 2

Duties of Youth Conservation Commigsion, 1949 ¢ 561 5 3

Temporary transfer of children, 1949 ¢ 260 8 1

Youth Conservation Commission to train pupils, 1949 ¢ 661 s 4

Infants committed to control of Youth Conservation Commis-
sion, 1949 ¢ b6l s &

Agents of Youth Conservation Commission, 1949 ¢ 561 s 6

Youth Conservation Commission must eonsent to roads and
streets through grounds, 1949 c 661 8 7

Control of state industrial school for girls in Youth Conserva-
tion Commigsion, 1949 ¢ 561 5 8

Powers and duties imposed upon commijssion, 1949 ¢ 561 s 9

Transportation of epileptics and feeble-minded persons, 194‘7 c
2128 1

Sheriff’'s expenses in transporting epileptics and feeble-minded
persons, 1947 ¢ 212 5 2

Director may designate  county welfare boards as agent to
place wards, 1949 ¢ 405 1

Sbd. 1. Director of social welfare is mot the “state agency”
for mental health or mental hygiene purposes, 1949 ¢ 512 8 &

Director of social welfare is coordinator of program for dis-
placed persons, 1949 ¢c 704 5 1

8bd, 2. Limits powers of director of social welfare in certain
particulars, 1949 ¢ 512 8 6

Gives additlonal powers to director of social weifare,
T 1849 c 618 s 1

Adds subdivision transferring certain powers of director of
gocial welfare to director of public institutions, 1949 ¢ 228
s1
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266.12
256.16

256.36
256.51

256.53

256.65
256.74
256.93
257.03

257.04
257.05
269.02
269,03
260.01
260.05
260.11
260.13

260.29

260.38
261.03
261.07
261.15
262.01
262.07
262.13
263.01

263.03
263.10
263.12
268.04

268.05
268.06

APPENDIX

Sbd. 15. Defines continued absence from home, 1947 ¢ 628 s 1
Shd. 2. Assistance payments increased, 1947 ¢ 530 5 1
Amount and manner of payment, pension, other as-
sistance, 1949 ¢ 677 5 1
Sbhd. 4. Subdivision 3 temporaily waived, 1949 ¢ 677 5 2
Rewritten, 1947 ¢ 543 s 1
Change of residence of recipient, 1949 ¢ 341 5 1
Age of persons requiring aid, 1947 ¢ 3433 1
Asgistance to blind persons, 1949 ¢ 534 58 1
Relative to amount personal property, 1949 ¢ 711 s 1
Amoeunt of aid, 1947 ¢ 2343 58 2
As to amount for funeral expenses, 1949 ¢ 711 8 2
Funeral expenses a claim against estate, 1947 ¢ 343 5 3
Sbd. 1. Amount of assistance, 1947 ¢ 192 5 1, 1949 ¢ 606 8 1
Director to take possession of personal property, 1949 ¢ 328 1
Limits time for notification of director of placement of child,
1949 ¢ 22738 1
Child is 2 suitable one for the home, 1949 ¢ 227 s 2
Provides for waiver of bond, 1949 ¢ 21 8 1
Director’s report regarding adoptions, 1947 ¢ 399 s 1
Consent to adoption of minors, 1949 ¢ 400 g 1
Redefines neglected child, 1949 ¢ 39 s 1
Salary of bailiff in Ramsy county juvenile court, 1948 c 64 s 1
Delinguent children commitments, 1947 ¢ 81 8 1
Committing delinquent children to Youth Conservation Com-
mission, 1947 ¢ 595 8 2
Balaries of probate judges acting asg juvenile court judges, 1947
c 287 s 1
Payment for care of delinquent children, 1947 ¢ 81 5 2
Provides exceptions, 1947 ¢ 264 s 1
T.ezal gsettlement in state, how Iost, 1949 ¢ 509 5 1
Redefines direct relief, 1949 ¢ 420 s 1
Atthorizes payment of cash for support of poor, 1849 ¢ 420 8 2
Inserts “provided, however, that,” 1949 ¢ 420 8 3
Minors, how provided for, 1949 ¢ 420 s 4
Town boards may make cash payments to poor persons, 1949
¢ 420 8 5
Powers and duties of board and council, 1949 ¢ 420 s 6
Shd. 1, Tax levy on real and personal property, 1949 ¢ 2681
Application, 1949 ¢ 232 8 1
Shd. 9. Employing unit redefined, 1949 ¢ 605 8 1
Shd. 12. Services performed, 1947 ¢ 574 5 1
Sbd. 17. Defines insured work, 1947 ¢ 432 s 1
Sbd. 26. Defines wage credits, 1947 ¢ 432 3 2
Sbkd. 3. Director may receive U. 8. funds, 1949 ¢ 605 5 2
Sbd. 2. Adds Clause (3) to tie in with Federal Internal
Revenue Code, if amended, 1949 ¢ 605 g 18
Sbd. 3. What included in employment experience, 1947 ¢ 325 1
Defines beneficiary wages and beneflciary wage ratio, 1949
chH26 81
Shd. 5. Provides exceptions, 1947 ¢ 432 5 3
Notifieations; contribution from employers, 1949 ¢ 605 8 3
Sbd. 6. Finding of experience ratio, 1947 ¢ 432 5 4
Sbd. 8§, Adjustments, contribution from employers, 1949 ¢
605 8 4 .
Sbd. 10. Lowest rate available under schedules, 1947 ¢ 32 8 2



Sections

268.07

268.08
268.09
268.10
268.11

268.12

268.12

268.13

268.14
268.16

268.23
270.02
270.07

270.13

272.03
272.1%
273.03
273.04
273.13

273.33

273.35
273.37

APPENDIX 1539

Sbd. 11. War risk contributions, 1947 ¢ 32 s 3

Sbd. 14. Deflnes normal payroll, 1847 ¢ 32 5 4

Sbd. 15. Defines current payroll, 1947 ¢ 328 5

Sbd. 16. Determines factors for contribution from employers,
1947 ¢ 3256

Sbd. 17. Current payroil as factor, 1947 ¢ 328 7

Sbd. 19. Notice of rate mailed to employer, 1949 ¢ 606 8 5

Sbd. 20. Time for redetermination of rates, 1947 ¢ 600 &8 7

Sbd. 22. Successor for experience rating purposes, 1947 ¢
32 g &, 1949 ¢ 605 5 17

Sbd. 24. Contributions from employer, 1947 c 432 8 §

Reasgsignment, 1949 ¢ 605 5 6

8Sbd. 2. Meaximum amounts of benefits payable, 1949 ¢ 606 58 7

Sbd. 3. Wage credits and benefits, 1947 ¢ 432 8 6

Not to receive benefits in more than one benefit year for one
separation from work, 1949 c 605 s 8

Sbd. 7. Exemptions from war risk contributions, 1947 c 432
8 11

Sbd. 1. Waliting period limited to one week, 1949 ¢ 605 s 9

Sbd. 2. Insured work, 1947 ¢ 432 8 7

Sbd, 4, Fees, 1947 ¢ 600 51

Sbd. 3. Election agreement termination, 1947 ¢ 600 8 2

Employing unit electing to become an employer; employer's
coverage, 1949 ¢ 605 s 10

Sbd. 1. Ralises salary of director, 1949 ¢ 739 8 8

5bd. 3. Regulations puhlished and filed, 1947 c 600 5 3

Sbd. 5. Personnel and fiscal regulations, 1947 ¢ 600 s 4

Sbd. 6. Stete and advisory councils appointed, 1947 ¢ 600 8 §

Subdivision added as to certain permanent employee appoint-
ments, 1947 ¢ 600 8 6

Shd. 1. Reciprocal agreeemnts, 1947 ¢ 432 5 8

Sbhd. 2. Reimbursement exceptions, 1947 ¢ 432 8 9

Sbd. 3. Reciprocal agreements discontinued by director, 1947
c 432310

Sbd. 4. Auxiliary offices; free employment offices established,
1949 ¢ 605 8 11

Sbd. 1. Delinquency interest rate, 1949 ¢ 605 &8 12

Sbd. 3. Collection, 1949 ¢ 605 8 13

Adds Clause (3) relating to applicability, 1949 ¢ 605 s 14

Sbhd. 1. Increases salary, 1949 ¢ 739 3 3 .

Abatement of assessed valuation or taxes except as otherwise
provided by law, 1949 c 455 1

Changes date for mailing record of proceedings changing as-
sessed valuation to county auditors, 1949 ¢ 543 5 6

Definitions, 1947 ¢ 325 8 1

Platting irregular tracts, 1947 ¢ 434 5 1

Meetings of assessors and boards of review, 1947 ¢ 3318 1

Salary and mileage of assessors, 1947 ¢ 388 8 1

Adds subdivision, 1947 ¢ 537 s 1

Sbd. 7. Divided intc two subdivisions, 1949 ¢ 723 s 1

Provides for taxation of personal property of pipeline com-
panies by commissioner of taxation, 1949 ¢ 547 s 1

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 449 s 1

Certain transmission and distribution lines to be taxed by
commissioner of taxation, 1949 ¢ 3548 1
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273.38
273.42

274.01

274.13
274.14

274,15
274.16
276.09

27512

276.06
276.16
276.18
278,10
279.24
279.33
279.34
282.01

282.031
282.08

282.09

282131
282.17
282.19
282.222
282,226
282.241

285.023

286.06
290.01

290.02
290.05
290.06

APPENDIX

Percentage of agssessments; exceptions, 1949 ¢ 56564 8 2

Rate of tax; entry and certification; credit on payment, 1949
cbbds

Extends the provisions relating to boards of review, 1949 ¢ 543
sl

Extends powers of county boards of equalization, 1949 ¢ 543 5 3

Limits length of session of county board of egualization, 1949 ¢
543 8 4

Pay of board members, 1947 ¢ 1278 1

Corrected lists; abstract to state auditor, 1949 ¢ 543 8 5

Tax levy rate for towns and counties, 1947 ¢ 2688 1

Raliges tax levy for county purposes, 1949 ¢ 1418 1

Provides for additional tax levy in certain counties, 1949 ¢
418 s 1

Tax levy limitation, 1947 ¢ 5738 1

Extends exceptions from tax levy limitation, and adds addi-
tional subdivisions, 1949 ¢ 4368 1

Tax receipts on separate cards, 1947 ¢ 42381

Rewrliten, 1949 c 647 s 1

Limitation on disbursements, 1949 ¢ 647 8 2

Unpaid judgments, 1947 c 163 8 1.

Raises clerks fees, 1949 ¢ 1498 1

Certiflcates of forfeiture canceled, 1947 ¢ 2798 1

Application for cancelation, 1947 ¢ 2795 2

Shd. 1. Sale of tax-forfeited lands by housing authority not an
abandonment of its public use, 1945 c 359 8 1

Sbd. 3. Waliver of notice, 1947 ¢ 140 8 1

Cost of improvements included as a separate item, 1949 ¢ 2561 g
1

Extends time for purchase of agricultural land by veterans,
1949 ¢ 456 8 1

Timber development on tax-forfeited lands, 1947 ¢ 5683 s 1

Clerical change, 1943 ¢ 401 81

Apportionment of procesds in unorganized territory, 1949 ¢ 27
g1 '

County board salaries and mileage, 1947 ¢ 346 s 1

Cutting weeds on tax-forfeited lands, 1949 ¢ 46 5 1

Waiver of approval, 1947 ¢ 369 s 1

Cancelation of contracts, 1947 ¢ 484 8 1

Payment for equipment, supplies, and clerk hire, 1949 ¢ 524 g 1

Sbd. 4. Sales, 1947 c 484 58 3

Duties of county treasurer, 1947 c 484 8 7

Repurchase after land forfeiture for taxes, 1947 ¢ 490 3 1, 1949
c 461 s 1

Omitted the purpose of determining net bonded debt limitations,
1949 ¢ 724 81

‘War risk contributions, 1947 ¢ 432 5 11

Sbd. 26. Gross income, 1947 ¢ 635 8 1

Refunds included in gross income, 1949 ¢ 541 5 1

Sbhd. 21, Redefines dividends, 1949 ¢ 734s1 -

Sbd. 22. Redefines taxable net income, 1949 ¢ 734 5 2

Adds subdivision defining adjusted gross income, 1949 ¢ 734 8 3

Excise tax, 1947 ¢ 635 5 2 .

Exemptions from excise tax, 1947 ¢ 635 8 3

Sbd. 1. Minimum tax, 1947 ¢ 635 8 4
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290.061
290.07
290.072

290,08

290.09
290.10

290.16

290.17
290.18
290.20
290,21

290.28

290.31
290.36
290.361
290.37
290.42
280.46
290.46
290.49

290.50

290.63
290.62
290.65
290.91
291.01

291.05
291.18
291.27
291.32
292.08
29212
295.34

2586.01
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Sbd. 2. Changes manner of computing rate of tax, 1948 ¢
T34 8 4

Shd. 3. Credits, 1947 ¢ 635 58 4

Adds two new subdivisions, 1949 ¢ 642 3 13

Added, 1949 ¢ 642 s 14

Shd. 3. Instalment obligations, 1947 ¢ 635 8 5

Sbd. 2. Omits the provisions relating to deductibility of ali-
mony payments from gross income of husband, 1949 ¢
734 8 6 .

Deductions froin gross income, 1947 ¢ 635 8 6

Exceptions from application of Clause (2), 1949 c 734 8 6

Deductions by corporations in certain cases, 1949 ¢ 734 8 7

Non-deductible items, 1947 ¢ 635 3 7

Federal income tax, when deductible, 1949 ¢ 541 8 2

Adds subdlvision, 1947 ¢ 635 8 8

Sbd. 9. Helating” to certain livestock held more than six
months, 1949 ¢ 332 5 1

Allocation of income from operation of farm, 1949 ¢ 734 s 8

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 7384 3 9

Methods of allocation of net income, 1947 ¢ 6358 9

Credltaoagainst taxable net income, 1947 ¢ 635 g 10, 1949 ¢ 734
g1

Adds Clause (4) relating to taxability of income of a trust,
1949 ¢ 734 8 11

Sbd. 1. Partnerships, 1947 ¢ 635 s 11

Investment companies, 1947 ¢ 635 5 19

Adds new subdivision, 1949 ¢ 642 s 12

Shd. 2. Making returns, 1947 ¢ 635 s 18

Relating to date of filing, 1949 ¢ 734 5 12

Adds subdivision providing for prior payment, 1949 ¢ 734 8 16

Examination of taxpayers records, 1947 ¢ 635 g 13

Sbd. 7. Clerical changes, 1949 ¢ 734 s 13

Sbd. 8. Time for assessment and collection of tax, 1947 ¢ 635
s 14

Adds subdivision providing for extension of time for refund,
1949 ¢ 734 8 14

Sbd. 1. Refundment of over-payments, 1947 ¢ 636 8 15

Penaltieg and Interest, 1947 ¢ 635 5 16

Distribution of income tax school ald, 1947 ¢ 633 s 18

$hd. 15, Members of armed forces, 1947 ¢ 6356 8 17

Income tax returns copied and destroyed, 1947 ¢ 9258 1

8bd. 5. Omitted provisions relating to the credit of pro-
ceeds upon which no tax is imposed, 1949 ¢ 7355 1

Changes exemptions, 1949 ¢ 7358 2

Refundment of excess taxes paid, 1947 ¢ 556 8 1

Unpald tax on omitted property, 1947 ¢ 51931

Application for refundment, 1947 ¢ 556 3 2

Sbd. 1. Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 716 8 1

Actions to recover over-payment of taxes, 1947 ¢ 632 s 1

Telephone companies tax on gBross earnings raised, 1949 ¢
p4281

Deflnes tarm tractor fuel and spectal use fuel, 1949 ¢ 143 5 1

8bd. 3. Defines gasoline, 1947 ¢ 412 8 1

Sbd. 7. Defines dealer, 1947 ¢ 4125 3
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296.02

296.025
296.05
296.06

296.11
296.12
296.14
296.15
296.16
296.17

296.19
296.20
296.21
296.22
296.23
296.24
296.25

206.27
296.33

296.40
296.421
296.46
296.48

296.49
298.01
298.02

298.22

298.23
298.24
298.25
298.26
298.27
298.28
298.29
299.01
299.05
299.06
299.08

APPENDIX

8bd. 12. Petroleum products when considered received, 1947 ¢
4128 4

Adds subdivision providing that additional tax applies to gaso-
line now in storage, 1949 c 678 8 2

Sbd. 1. Rate, excise tax on gasoline, 1949 ¢ 678 8 1

Excise tax on gasoline substitutes, 1945 ¢ 143 s 2

Relates to farm tractor fuel, 1949 ¢ 143 83

Sbd. 1. Distributors licensed; issuance, 1947 ¢ 412 s 5, 1949 ¢
143 8 4

Sbd. 2. Fees; conditions; bonds, 1949 ¢ 143 8 5

License periods and agent in state for service of process upon,
1947 ¢ 412 8 6

Commissioner may revoke licenses, 1949 ¢ 143 5 6

Special use fuels, 1949 ¢ 143 8 7

Sbd. 2. Credit or refund, 1947 ¢ 412 8 7

Shd. 2. Provides for Inspection fee, 1949 ¢ 143 5 §
Shd. 2. Seller to collect tax, 1849 ¢ 143 8 §

Shd. 1. Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 143 s 10

Sbd. 4. Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 143 s 11

8bd. 5. Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 143 s 12

Application of, 1949 ¢ 143 5 14

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 143 s 15

Extends to special use fuel, 1949 ¢ 143 s 16

Sbd. 1. Glass containers, 1947 ¢ 412 s 8, 1949 ¢ 143 s 17

Blending, 1947 ¢ 412 8 9

Misdemeanors, 1947 ¢ 412 s 10

Violations and penalties, 1947 ¢ 412 3 11

Each day's use a violation, 1949 ¢ 143 s 18

Rules for use of special use fuel, 1949 ¢ 143 s 19

Highway funds apportioned, 1947 ¢ 173 81, 1949 ¢ 168 8 1

Limits allotments for state aid parkways, 194% ¢ 674 8 1

Apportionment matched with town funds, 1949 ¢ 236 8 1

Sbd. 2. Dates for transfer of funds changed, 1949 ¢ 117 s 1

Clarifieg, 1949 ¢ 143 5 20

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 143 53 21

Sbhd. 1. Violations with regard to blending, 194% ¢ 412 s 12

Monthiy statements, 1947 ¢ 412 s 13

COccupation tax on iron ore raised. 1947 ¢ 542 8 1

Credit for cost of labor, 1947 ¢ h41 8 1

Creditsgor cost of labor changed for certain operations, 1949
c639s1

Salary of iron range resources and rehabilitation commission-
er, 1949 ¢ 739 s 22

Defines iron sulphides, 1947 ¢ 93 8 1

Taxes iron sulphides, 1947 ¢ 93 s 2

Additional taxes on iron sulphides, 1947 ¢ 93 5 3

Tax on unmined iron sulphides, 1947 ¢ 93 s 4

Occupation tax apportioned, 1947 ¢ 193 58 1

Occupation tax distribution, 1947 c 193 s 2

Taconite mining companies given more rights, 1947 ¢ 320 5 1

Royalty tax raised, 1947 ¢ 540 5 1

Failure to make reports, 1947 ¢ 3108 1

Penalties for failure to make report, 1947 ¢ 310 5 2

Report of payment of tax by withholding of from royalty pay-
ment filed, 1947 ¢ 3108 3
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300.21
301.28
301.47
303.04

306.16
306,17
306.18
306.19
306.20

306.243
306.44
306.66

308.05
308.06
308.07
308.09

308.10
308.11
308.12
326.01
326.04

326.07
326.10
326,11

326.19
326.24
326.25
326.26
326.27
326.31

326.32
326.641
326.542
326.5644
33001
331.02
331.08

332.11
340.01
340.02
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When president need not be director or trustee, 1948 ¢ 368 1

Shd. 2. Exceptions with regard to elections, 1949 ¢ 285 8 1

Sbd. 2. One trustee to be a resident of state, 1349 ¢ 2868 1

Savings and lean associations may engage in real estate busi-
ness, 1949 ¢ 4278 1

Applies to municipally-owned cemeteries, 1949 ¢ 163 5 1

Applies to public cemeteries, 1949 ¢ 163 8 2

Applies to public cemeteries, 1949 ¢ 163 3 3

Limitation, 1949 ¢ 163 s 4

Effective to municipalities and public cemeteries, 1949 ¢ 163 §
5

Abandoned cemeteries, 1947 ¢ 382 8 1

Retain funds for upkeep and expenses, 1949 ¢ 250 8 1

Asgessments for care therefor, enforced after five years, 1949 ¢
428s1

Cooperative associations, 1949 ¢ 199 8 1

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 1995 2

Relates to local units, 1949 ¢ 1998 3

Place of regular meetings, 1947 ¢ 61 s 1, 1949 ¢ 157 s 1, 1949
cl99 s 4

Applied to cooperative associations, 1947 ¢ 354 s 1

Fixes quorum, 1949 ¢ 199 5 5

Officers, election of, 1949 ¢ 199 s 6

Distribution of net income, 1949 ¢ 199 5 7

Sbd. 4. Defines limited electrician, 1947 ¢ 253 s 1

Change in membership of state board of registration, 1949 e
8681

Meetings of board, quorum. 1949 ¢ 86 3 2

Renewal fees changed, 1949 ¢ 86 5 3

8bd. 4. As to vote required to find member guilty of charges,
1949 ¢ 36 s 4

Sbd. 5. As to re-issue of certiflcate of registration, 1949 ¢ 86 s 4

Granting of certificates, 1947 ¢ 231 81, 1949 ¢ 577 s 1

Members of board of electricity, 1947 ¢ 2563 5 2

Applies to limited electricians, 1947 ¢ 253 8 3

Extended to limited electricians, 1947 ¢ 253 8 4

Fees, 1947 ¢ 2563 8 8

Examinations and Inspections and death of master electrician,
1947 c 263 8 9

Rules and violations, 1947 ¢ 253 s 10

Board, 1947 c 620 8 1

Examinations, 1947 ¢ 620 s 2

Certiflcates of registration, 1947 ¢ 620 3 3

Adds reciprocal provision, 1949 ¢ 516 81

Requirements for legal newspapers, 1347 ¢ 239 s 1

Fees for publication of legal notices, 1947 c 318 s 1, 1949 ¢
111 81

Certain violations, 1947 ¢ 2008 1

Licenses for sale of non-intoxicating beverages, 1947 ¢ 700 8 1

Sbd. 1. Three types of licenses, 1949 ¢ 700 8 2

Shd. 2, Retall on sale licenses, 1949 ¢ 700 5 2

Sbd. 3. Retail off sale licenses, 1949 ¢ 700 5 2

Sbd. 4. Licenses to railroad companies, 1949 ¢ 700 s 2
Sbd. 7. Qualifications required of licensees, 1949 ¢ 700 s 2
Sbhd. 8. Omits certain permitted provisions, 1949 ¢ 47658 1
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340,021
340.022
340.07

340.08
340.11

340.14
340.16

340.405
340.47

340.67

340.60
340.73
340,82
341.03
341.06
341.09
34418
346.19
348.071

350.02
350.03
350.04

350.06
350.06

350.07
350.08
350.09
350.10
350.11
352.01

APPENDIX

Cloging hours, 1949 ¢ 6564 5 1

Application of closing hours, 1948 c 654 8 2

Shd. 5. Establishment of munlcipal liquor stores, 1947 ¢ 342
81 '

Liquor control commissioner; salary, 1947 c 739 s 17

Sbd. 5. Limits on sale licenses in Winona, 1949 ¢ 265 8 1

Shd. 10, Licenses, 1947 ¢ 223 8 1

Sbd. 12, License fees for wine manufacturers, 1947 ¢ 628 8 1

Limits fees In cities of first class, 1949 ¢ 626 8 1

Sbd. 1. Hours of sale, further restrictions, 1949 c 654 58 3

Special election on question of city owned liquor store, 1949
c3h481

Omite certain permitted provisions, 1949 ¢ 475 5 2

8bd. 1. Excise taxes, 1947 c 601 8 1

Changen exclse taxes, 1949 ¢ 441 81

Re-issue liquor licenses above Hmit in certaln cases, 1949 ¢ 636
B 1

Apportionment of excise taxes, 1947 ¢ 601 8 2

Sbd. 1. Sale of intoxicating lquor to Indians, 1947 ¢ 87 8 1°

Penalties for sale of liquor to Indians, 1947 ¢ 87 8 2

Meetings limited, 1949 ¢ 177 8 1

Obligations limited, 1949 ¢ 177 8 2

Changes number of licenses, 1949 ¢ 482 5 1

Ralses compensation of fence viewers, 1949 ¢ 71938 1

Sbd. 1. Defines “run at large,”” 1947 c 448 58 1

Sbd. 1. Wolf, lynx, or bobcat bounties, 1949 ¢ 727 8 1

Sbd. 3. Reimbursement of such bounties by state, 1947 ¢ 727
82

Salary of governor, 1949 ¢ 7388 1

Salary of private secretary, 1949 ¢ 738 s 1

Salary of secretary of state, 1949 ¢ 738 5 2

Salary o! assistant secretary of state, 1949 ¢ 738 s 2

Salary of state auditor, 1949 ¢ 738 8 3

Salary of deputy state auditor, 1949 ¢ 738 s 3

Salary of state treasurer, 1949 ¢ 738 s 4

Salary of deputy state treasurer, 1949 ¢ 738 8 4

Salary of attorney general, 1949 ¢ 7388 6

Salaries of deputy attorneys general, 1949 ¢ 738 8 6

Salaries of assistant attorney generals, 1949 ¢ 738 s 5

Salary of state librarian, 1949 ¢ 739 g 25

Salaries of railroad and warehouse commissioners, 1949 ¢ 738 8 6

An to salaries, 1947 ¢ 427 8 1

As to salaries, 1947 c 5455 1, 1949 ¢ 6678 1

As to auto hire, 1949 ¢ 681 58 1

Sbd. 1. Deflnitions, 1947 ¢ 6318 2

Sbd. 2. Includes employees of Legislative Research Commit-
ittee, 1949 c 644 8 2

Sbd. 4. Defines accumulated deductions, 1947 ¢ 631 58 3
8Sbd. 5. Defines retirement fund, 1947 ¢ 631 5 4

Sbd. 7. Defines prior service, 1947 ¢ 631 s 5

Shd. 8. Redefines allowable service, 1949 ¢ 644 3 3
Shd. 9. Modifies allowable gervice, 1949 ¢ 649 8 3

Sbd. 10. Members not state employees given credit for service,
1949 c 649 5 3
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3562.015

352.02

352.03
352.04

352.09
352,103
362.11
352.12

352.14
363.01

353.02
363.08
353.04

353.07
353.09

353.10
353.11

353.14
353.20
357.02
367.07
357.18
357.28
358.03
358.27
359.03
359.04
359.05
360.013
360.014

360.015
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Adds subdivision defining allowable servige for retirement pur-
poses, 1947 ¢ 631 5 6
Sbd. 1. Persons aged 66 not entitled to membership, 1548 c
644 5 4 :
Sbd. 4. Retroactive membership, 1947 ¢ 631 s 7
Shd. 1. Broadens scope of asgsociation, 1949 ¢ 644 8
Shd. 2. Members, 1947 c 631 8 8
Makes retroactive, 1949 ¢ 644 8 6
Adds subdivisions, 1949 ¢ B44 8 7
Board of managers, 1947 c 631 8 9
Election of board members, 1949 ¢ 644 5 8
8bd. 1. State employees retirement fund, 1947 ¢ 631 s 10
Contributions by state, 1949 ¢ 644 8 9
Shd. 6. Iimitation on payments in lieu of salary deductions,
1947 ¢ 631 5 11
Relates to leaves of absence, 1949 ¢ 644 s 10
Certain rights of members, 1947 ¢ 631 s 12
Retirement allowances, 1949 c 644 s 11
Sbd. 2. Ex-member returning to state employment, 1947 ¢ 631
5 13, 1949 ¢ 644 5 12
8bd. 1. Rewritten, 1949 c 644 8 13
Sbd. 2, Payments, 1947 ¢ 631 s 14, 1949 ¢ 644 s 14
Payments to surviving spouse, 1947 ¢ 631 8 15

- Refundment after death, 1949 c 644 5 16

Date of retirement, 1949 ¢ 644 s 16

Shd. 2, Changes definition of public employee, 1949 ¢ 84 8 1

Sbd. 11. Defines present public employee, 1947 ¢ 18 8 1

Shd. 12, Deflnes new public employee, 1947 c 2s 1

Acceptance of new members, 1947 ¢ 18 8 2

Changes board of directors to 12 members, 1949 ¢ 84 8 2

Changes amount on which deductions on salaries may be made,
1949 c 84 8 3

Monthly statements, 1947 ¢ 18 8 3

Years of service, 1947 c 188 4

Payments upon retirement changed, 1949 ¢ 84 5 4

Forfeited rights, 1947 ¢ 18 3 5

Retirement, 1947 c 188 6

Retirement payments by governmental divisions, 1949 ¢ 84 8 b

Changes relating to retirement annuities, 1949 ¢ 10 8 1

Application, 1947 ¢ 18 8 7

Fees of clerk of district court, 1947 ¢ 958 1

Changes deposit for fees and fees for transcripts, 1949 ¢ 166 5 1

Fee of register of deeds, 1947 ¢ 458 a8 1

Changes compensation of jurors, 1949 ¢ 101 5 1

Form of official seals, 1947 c 428 1

Wives of persons in armed forces, 1947 ¢ 523 s 1

Validates certain instruments, 1947 ¢ 42 8 1

As to powers, 1947 ¢ 372 8 2

Expiration of eommissions, 1947 ¢ 372 8 3

Shd. 20. Defines municipality, 1947 ¢ 363 8 1

Sbd. 3 Salary of commissioner of aeronautics, 1949 ¢ 739 a 10

Sbd. 6. Salary of assistant commissioner of aeronautics, 1949
c 739 5 10

Sbd. 3. Power to make rules, 1947 ¢ 363 8 2

Sbd. 6, Duties of commissioner, 1947 ¢ 1753 1
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360.016
360.018

360.021
360.039

360.101
360.102

360.106

360,107

360.108
360.109
2360.111
360.113
360.124
360.306
360.63

360,63
360.54
360.56
360.59

360.60

360.62
360.63
360.64
360.67

366.18
366.26

365.44
366.01

366.02
366.10

367.04
367.05
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Sbd. 13. Financijal aid, 1947 ¢ 363 8 3

Cooperation with United States, 1947 ¢ 1756 3 2

Shd. 1. As to certain registrations, 1947 ¢ 1758 3

Sbd. 3. As to exceptions, 1947 ¢ 175 8 4

Sbd. 7. Issuance of licenses for airports, 1947 ¢ 363 8 §

Sbhd. 9. Consent of corporation, 1947 ¢ 363 & 4

Adds subdivislon, 1947 ¢ 175 8 5

Acceptance of aid and making commissioner a financial agent,
1947 ¢ 176 8 6

Cooperation between agencies, 1947 ¢ 363 5 6

Sbd. 6. Defines aeronautics, 1947 ¢ 3638 7

Adds subdivision defining rules, regulations, and ordinances,
1947 c 363 8 8

Shd. 3. Investment of funds not currently needed, 1949 ¢ 369
51

Sbd. 4. Executive director, 1947 ¢ 3635 9

Grants additional powers, 1947 ¢ 363 8 17

Sbd. 7. Powers of corporation, 1947 ¢ 363 s 10, 1949 ¢ 3693 2

Sbd. 14, Powers of cerporation, 1947 ¢ 363 s 11

8bd. 17. Powers of corporation, 1947 ¢ 363 s 12, 1949 ¢ 369 8 3

Sbd. 5. As to hearings, 1947 ¢ 363 s 13

Sbd. 1. Limitation on exercise of powers, 1947 ¢ 363 s 14

Control over airport, 1947 ¢ 363 5 15, 1949 ¢ 369 5 4

8Sbd. 1. As to purposes, 1947 ¢ 363 3 16

New pection added, 1947 ¢ 363 s 16

Rules, plans, and specifications, 1947 ¢ 648 s 1

Sbd. 2. Rate of taxation on aircraft, 194% ¢ 161 8 1

Sbd. 7. Pro-rating of tax, 1949 ¢ 161 s 2

Sbd. 8. Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 3 3

Sbhd. 9. When assessed as personal property, 1949 ¢ 161 s 4

Burden of proof as to taxability, 1949 ¢ 161 5 5

Sbd. 1. Exemptions, 1949 ¢ 161 8 6

Sbhd. 3. Contents of registration certificate, 1949 ¢ 161 8 7

Sbd. 4. Number plates attached, 1949 ¢ 161 8 8§

Adds five subdivisions, 1949 ¢ 161 8 9

Sbd. 1. Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 5 10

Sbd. 2. Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 5 11

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 5 12

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 s 13

Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 161 5 14

Sbd. 3. Forbids sale of alrcraft without its registration, 1949 c
161 8 15

To apply to volunteer fire departments, 1947 ¢ 436 s 18

Villages may appropriate funds for town cemeteries, 1949 ¢
24981

Excepts certain towns from provisions relating to separation of
towns from villages, 1949 ¢ 958 1

Town treasurers’ bond premium, payment, 1949 c 14 8 1

Salary of assessor raised, 1947 ¢ 456 s 1

Zoning regulations, certain towns, 1949 ¢ 707 s 1

* As to application, 1947 ¢ 2363 1

As to aBgessed valuation, 1947 ¢ 500 8 1

Agsessor appointed by auditor, 1947 c 41181

Not to apply to Hennepin County, 1947 ¢ 4208 1

Shd. 1. Town assessors compensation, 1949 ¢ 65181
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368.01
368.48

368.566

374.21
374.23

375.065
375.12

375.16
376.17

375.18
375.19
375.196

375.21
3175.26
376.33
3756.36
376.08
376.19

376.31
376.33
376.36
382.163
382.18
384.151
385.07
385.373
386.34

386.84
288.105
388.18
391.02
393.01
393.07

393.08
394.16

410.05
410.06
410.12
415.05
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Sbd. 2, Salaries of supervisors and clerks, 1949 ¢ 697 s 1

Certain towns given village powers, 1949 ¢ 722 s 1

Unexpended funds of dissolved town may be spent in such
towns, 1949 ¢ 32681

As to assessed valuation, 1947 ¢ 501 8 1

Extends power to zone to certain towns, 1949 ¢ 231 s 1

Limits appropriation, 1947 ¢ 459 8 1

Names of deceased veterans inscribed on columns in certain
bulldings, 1947 ¢ 159 s8 1

Sbd. 1. Salaries of county commissioners, 1949 ¢ 423 3 1

Sbhd. 2, As to salaries, 1947 ¢c 2598 1

Publieation of county board proceedings, 1947 ¢ 161 s 1, 1949 ¢
69 31 .

Appropriation increased, 1947 ¢ 149 5 1

Not to publish certain names in financial statements, 1947 ¢ 235
B 1

General powers of county board, 1947 ¢ 637 s 1

Additional powers for county boards, 1947 ¢ 2656 8 1

Sbd. 1. Sale of buildings by county hoard, 1947 ¢ i81 8 1

Sbd. 2. Sale of buildings at public auction, 1947 ¢ 181 8 2

Sbd. 3. Publication of notice of sale, 1947 ¢ 181 8 3

Shd. 4. Disposing of proceeds of sale, 1347 ¢ 181 s 4

Sbd. 1. Labor or construction contracts, 1947 c 138 s 1

May accept gifts of personal property, 1949 c 481 s 1

8bd. 1. As to tax levy, 1947 c 64 81,1949 c 2668 1

Appropriation for Memorial Day exercises, 1949 ¢ 120 5 1

Purchage of bonds by the state, 1943 ¢ 419 8 1

One mill levy for tuberculosis sanatorium and highway ending
on site, 1949 ¢ 116 5 1

Provides weekly payment for free patients, 1947 ¢ 731 8 1

Fixes weekly payment, 1943 ¢ 731 8 2

Acceptance of gifts, 1947 ¢ 349 s 1

As to gehedule of bonds, 1947 c 6951

‘Widens application, 1947 ¢ 360 s 1

Salary schedule of county auditors, 1947 c 398 s 1

As to deposit of funds, 1947 c 298 1

Sbd. 1. Salary schedule for county treasurers, 1949 ¢ 399 s 1

As to population, 1947 ¢ 488 8 1

Salary of deputy register of deeds, 1949 ¢ 113 5 1, 1949 451 8 1,

1949 ¢ 45581

Balary of deputy register of deeds, 1949 ¢ 113 8 1

County attorney, clerk hire, limitation, 1949 ¢ 597 s 1

Compensation schedules in counties, 1949 ¢ 597 5 2

Ramsey county assessor, assistants, 1949 ¢ 57 s 1

Shd. 4. Ramsey county welfare board, 1949 ¢ 63 8 1

County welfare board may act as agent of director of social
welfare in placement of wards, 1949 ¢ 40 58 2

Budget adopted for welfare board, 1949 ¢ 5108 1

Payment of fines and adds powers to county engineer, 1947
c36ls1

Board of frecholders, qualifications, duties, 1949 ¢ 2108 1

Expenges limited, 1947 ¢ 406 5 1

Sbd. 4, Rewritten, 1949 ¢ 122 s 1

Limity salaries of mayor and council in certain cities, 1949 ¢
41451
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Bections
418.12

419.07
422.05
422.09
422.10
423.011
423.021
423.031
423.0235

42313

423,165

423.17
423.37
423.371
423.372
423.376

423.377
423.378
423.379
423.381
423.384

423.387
423.29
423.391
42412
426.06
426.05
428.04
443.02
443.12
445,05
447.045
448.09
449,06

449.08
449,09
450.23

450.25
453.12

456.16
459.14
460.16
460.17
460.19
460.24
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Bhd. 2. Appocintment of board of police commipsioners, 1947 ¢
47081

Term of chief of department, 1947 ¢ 522 5 1

Classification of employees, 1947 ¢ 85581

As to refunds, 1947 ¢ 83 s 1

Deductions from pay, 1947 c 868 1

Relief payments to St. Paul policemen, 1943 ¢ 795 1

Limits St. Paul police pensions, 1949 ¢ 79 8 2

Conviction of felony, pension, St. Paul police, 1949 ¢ 795 3

Powers and duties of St. Paul police relie! association, 1949 ¢
7984

Pensions for policemen digabled by disease as provided, 1947 ¢
191 s 1

IAmitation, 1949 ¢ 138 8 1

Changed limit on pensions for widows and orphans, 1949 ¢
13852

Changes police pension fund balance limit, 1949 ¢ 162 8 1

Formatlion of police relief associations, 1947 ¢ 625 5 1

Operation of police relief associations, 1947 ¢ 625 s 2

Defines policeman, 1947 ¢ 625 8 3

As to tax levy, 1947 ¢ 625 8 4

Raises 1imit special fund, 1949 ¢ 4968 1

Salary deductions, 1947 ¢ 6256 8 b

Management of funds, 1947 ¢ 625 58 6

Ag to separate funds, 1947 ¢ 6265 8 7

As to persons entitled to relief, 1947 ¢ 625 s 8

Relative to retirement age, 1947 c 6258 9

Relative to minimum service pension, 1949 ¢ 496 s 2

' Benefits to survivors, 1947 ¢ 62F & 10

Exemption from garnishment, 1947 ¢ 625 5 11

As to application, 1947 ¢ 625 8 12

Agto tax levy, 1947 ¢ 28 81,1949 ¢ 1398 1

Amount deducted from pay changed, 1947 c 4668 1

Wheelage taxes, 1947 ¢ 61381

Manner of doing work in citfes of third class, 1947 c 4455 1

Acquiring site for disposal plants, 1947 ¢ 1548 1

Extend application to eltles of second class, 1949 ¢ 641 8 1

Raises pay of trustees, 1949 ¢ 385 s 1

Appropriation increased, 147 ¢ 58 1 .

Certain cities may acquire land for parks, 1949 ¢ 27738 1

Limitation on entertainment tax in cities of the fourth class,
1949 ¢ 100 8 1

Limits tax levy for musical entertalnments, 1949 ¢ 721 a8 1

Three-mill tax levy for bonds, limitation, 1949 ¢ 562 8 1

Broadens purposes for which gifts may be accepted, 1949 ¢ 24¢
s1

Tax levy fixed at one-fourth mill, 1949 ¢ 562 5 1

Employees of water and light department pensioned, 1947 ¢ 51
51

Ap to any one issue of bonds, 1947 ¢ 476 8 1

Acquiring parking facilities, 1947 ¢ 6218 1

Garages may be attached to dwellings, 1949 ¢ 256 58 1

Total window area in dweilings, 1947 ¢ 1368 1

Height of rooms in dwellings, 1947 ¢ 146 8 1

Exceptions during housing shortage, 1947 ¢ 264 s 1
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460.40
466.03
471.38
471.44
471.59

471.63

475.01
475.03)
475.04)
476.07
475,14
475.22
475.23
480,09
482.02

482,03
482.07

484.15
484.16

484.17
484.19

484.20
484.22
485.015
485.016
486.05

488.30
490,03

450.03
490.12

491.03
491.04
500.13
500.22
501.11
502.70

APPENDIX ' 1549

Sbd, 3. Extends time limitation, 1949 ¢ 26781

As to certain exceptions, 1947 ¢ 352 8 1

Gifts to towns, counties, school districts, 1949 c 294 8 1

Relates to application, 1949 ¢ 416 8 1

Defense of public officials, 1947 ¢ 3908 1

Shd, 1. Extends joint exercise of powers, 1948 ¢ 448 8 1

Sbd. 6. Provides for cooperative exercise of powers, 1949 c¢
448 5 2

Sbd. 7. Not to affect other acts, 1949 ¢ 4485 3

Sbd. 1. Makes it apply to St. Louis County, 1949 ¢ 4868 1

Sbd, 2. Extends limit of appropriation in St. Louis County,
1949 c 468 8 2

Definitions eliminated, 1947 ¢ 296 8 1

These two sections revised and clarified, 1947 c 296 8 2

Last sentence eliminated, 1947 ¢ 2906 8 3

Adds certaln purposes, 1947 ¢ 2968 4

Limitation of tax levies; statement, 1949 ¢ 4578 1

Addg certain provisions, 1947 ¢ 28685

As to state library, 1947 c 366 8 3

Traveling expenses of revisor, 1947 ¢ 6178 7

Salary of revisor, 1949 ¢ 739 5 16

Clarifies, 1947 ¢ 617 5 &

As to duties of revisor regarding the session laws, 1947 ¢
6178 9

Terms of court Seventh Judicial District, 1947 ¢ 347 8 1

Terms of district court, Morrison, 1949 ¢ 345 8 1

Terms of district court, Scott and Sibley, 1943 ¢ 98 1

Terms of district court, Brown and Nicollet, 1949 ¢ 129 p 1

Terms of district court, Cariton and Lake, 1949 ¢ 1698 1

Terms of district court, Cariton, Lake, and St. Louis, 1949 ¢
78081

Terms of district court, Meeker, 1849 ¢ 351

Terms of court, Fourteenth Judicial District, 1947 ¢ 353 8 1

Terms of district court, Mahnomen, 1949 ¢ 318 5 1

Appointment of deputy clerks in Ramsey County, 1949 ¢ Td s 1,
1949 ¢ 19781

Sbd. 3. As to salaries, 1947 c 606 5 1

Sbd. 4. Exceptions as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 605 5 2

Salaries of court reporters, 1947 ¢ 17738 1

Sbd. 1. Fixes salaries, 1943 ¢ 190 8 1

Validates certain payinents, 1947 ¢ 3398 1

Retirement of supreme court justices and district court judges,
1949 c 645 5 1 .

Retirement prior to January 1, 1949—1949 ¢ 6455 2

Allowances to certain judges, 1949 ¢ 640 3 6

Retirement of probate court judges, 1947 ¢ 183 58 1

Changed years of service, 1949 c 473 51

Sbd. 3. As to service of probate court judges, 1947 ¢ 472 8 1

Extends jurisdiction of conciliation court, 1949 ¢ 3308 1

Jurisdiction retained, 1449 ¢ 3308 2

8bd. 7. Extends application of chapter, 1947 ¢ 207 5 2

Shd. 4. Applring to railroads, 1947 ¢ 153 8 1

Sbd. 6. Adds a proviso, 1947 ¢ 597 5 1

Powers of creditor of donee, 1847 ¢ 206 5 1
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APPENDIX

Approval of plats in certain counties, 1947 ¢ 185 s 1

Excepts certain instruments, 1947 ¢ 566 8 1

Certain instruments excepted from filing, 1947 ¢ 566 3 2

Clarifies, 1947 c 307 s 1

Affidavits as evidence, 1949 ¢ 27638 1

Date of recording changed, 1947 ¢ 626 5 1

Use of facsimile of seal, 194% ¢ 728 1

Duties of registratr of titles in Issuance of new certificates in
certain eases, 1949 ¢ 173 8 1

Changes clerks fees in counties having city of first class, 1949
cliblsl

Requirements for filing chattel mortgages, 1947 ¢ 268 8 1

Ralses filing fees in Hennepin County, 1949 ¢ 504 5 1

Charges for servieces, 1947 ¢ 3095 1

Alters age of male capable of contracting marriage, 1949 ¢ 374
g1

Asg to prohibitions of marriages, 1947 ¢ 623 3 1

Relates to contenis of applications for license, 194% ¢ 374 5 2

Contents of certificate, witnesseg, 1947 ¢ 374 3 3

Fixes time for filing certificate, 1949 ¢ 374 s 4

Solemnization of certain marriages, 1947 ¢ 66 8 1

Dower and curtesy abolished, 1949 ¢ 308 s 1

Amounts of allowance to spouse raised, 1947 ¢ 45 s 1

Essentials, 1947 ¢ 6593 1, 1949 ¢ 6598 1

Contents of petition, 1949 ¢ 659 5 2

Decree of descent, 1949 ¢ 659 5 3

Statute of limitations not to run against an allowed claim,
1949 c 692 s 1

Powers of guardians extended, 1947 ¢ 209 3 1

Definitions, 1947 ¢ 622 3 1

Voluntary hospitalization, 1947 ¢ 622 8 2

Institution of proceedings, 1947 ¢ 622 5 3

Commitment; examination of patient, 1947 ¢ 622 5 4

Appointment of examiners, 1949 ¢ 81 s 1

Commitment, 1947 ¢ 622 8 §

Fees and mileage, 1947 ¢ 622 3 6

Release before commitment, 1947 ¢ 622 5 7

Release after commitment, 1947 ¢ 622 3 8

Detention, 1947 ¢ 622 8 9

Duties of court commisgioner, 1947 ¢ 622 s 10

As to malicious petitions, 1947 ¢ 622 a 11

As to restoration, 1947 ¢ 622 5 12

Appeals, 1947 ¢ 622 & 13

3bd. 1. Schedule of salaries of probate judges, 1949 c 397 8 1

Clarifies, 1949 ¢ 2768 1 :

Sbd., 1, Bringing in other parties, 1947 ¢ 1562 8 1 '

Commencement of actions affecting title to real estate limited,
1947 ¢ 118 8 1

Periods of disability not counted, 1949 c 304 5 1

Verdict of jury filed and recorded, 1949 ¢ 126 8 1

Extends exemption to implements, 1949 ¢ 2823 1

Boundary lines determination, 1947 ¢ 244 3 1

Property of absentees without the state, 1347 ¢ 165 3 1

Possession of property of absentees, 1947 ¢ 165 s 2

Debts of absentees., 1947 ¢ 1658 3
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Discharge of notice of foreclosure, 1947 ¢ 39281

Extends application of doectrine of examination by adverse
party, 1949 ¢ 503 5 1

Suspension of sentence, 1947 ¢ 2423 5 1

Pay of counsel for defense raised, 1947 c 430 8 1

Sbd. 1. Change in population, 1947 ¢ 478 s 1

Shd. 4. Salary of public defender, 1947 c 478 5 2

Misconduct of public officers extends to municipal liquor store
employees, 1949 ¢ 580 5 1

Sbhd. 1, Defines air gun, 1949 ¢ 358 s 1

Sbd. 2. Misdemeanors; aiming or discharging firearms, 1949
c368s1

To include air guns, 1949 ¢ 358 8 2

Livestock sanitary board to enter into reciprocal agreements,
1949 c 484 5 1

Application of its provisions enlarged, 1947 c 23 8 1

Includes air guns, 1949 ¢ 358 8 3

Changes punishment for first degree arson, 194% ¢ 170 8 1

Changes punishment for second degree arson, 1949 ¢ 170 5 2

Salary of superintendent, 1949 ¢ 739 8 21

Arrests by officers under warrants, 1947 ¢ 316 8 1

Changes amount of contingent fund for expenses, 1949 ¢ 1818 1

Salary of chairman of state board of control, 1949 ¢ 739 5 18

Use of state reformatory, 1947 ¢ 8051, 194% ¢ 12781

Transfer of inmates on temporary basis, 1949 ¢ 26951

Sheriff’s compensation for boarding prisoners, 1947 ¢ 38 8 1,
1949 ¢ 1868 1

Definitions added, 1947 ¢ 201 5 4

Sbd. 1. Distribution of copies of Minnesota Statutes, 1947 ¢
460 8 6



